Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## MORRIS HOME HOLDINGS LIMITED 慕容家居控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1575)

## CHANGE OF THE ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Morris Home Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 24 October 2022, the address of the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to:

## No. 52, Fu Hang Road, Tuen Mun, Hong Kong

All the telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board

Morris Home Holdings Limited

Tse Kam Pang

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Tse Kam Pang, Mr. Chong Tsz Ngai, Mr. Zou Gebing, Mr. Shen Zhidong and Mr. Wu Yueming; the non-executive Director is Mr. Tse Hok Kan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Kwan Pun Fong Vincent, Ms. Chen Jianhua, Ms. Wu Weixia, Mr. Tan Tianhong and Ms. Zhao Hongyan.